387
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Metal Spool Valves - Viking Xtreme
Extreme
Environments
Demand The Viking Xtreme

change-over times and low change-over pressure
are important characteristics of this valve range.
Symbol Size Actuator Return Order code
3/2 valves, temperature -40OC to +60OC
 G1/8 Air pilot Air pilot P2LAX311PP
 G1/4   P2LBX312PP
 G3/8   P2LCX313PP
 G1/2   P2LDX314PP
 G1/8 Air pilot Spring P2LAX311PS
 G1/4   P2LBX312PS
 G3/8   P2LCX313PS
 G1/2   P2LDX314PS
5/2 valves, temperature -40OC to +60OC
 G1/8 Air pilot Air pilot P2LAX511PP
 G1/4   P2LBX512PP
 G3/8   P2LCX513PP
 G1/2   P2LDX514PP
 G1/8 Air pilot Spring P2LAX511PS
 G1/4   P2LBX512PS
 G3/8   P2LCX513PS
 G1/2   P2LDX514PS
Metal Spool Valves - Viking Xtreme
For ATEX specific products
contact Sales Office
For more information see www.parker.com/euro_pneumatic
Symbol Size Actuator Return Order code
5/3 valves, temperature -40OC to +60OC
 G1/8 Air pilot Air pilot P2LAX611PP
 G1/4 Closed Self P2LBX612PP
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX613PP
 G1/2   P2LDX614PP
 G1/8 Air pilot Air pilot P2LAX811PP
 G1/4 Vented Self P2LBX812PP
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX813PP
 G1/2   P2LDX814PP
 G1/8 Air pilot Air pilot P2LAX711PP
 G1/4 Pressure  Self P2LBX712PP
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX713PP
 G1/2   P2LDX714PP
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
389
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
Metal Spool Valves - Viking Xtreme
Symbol Size Actuator Return Order code Order code
    15mm solenoid without 15mm solenoid
    with 24 VDC sol
Electrically actuated 3/2, 5/2 and 5/3 valves - 15mm solenoid
3/2 valves, internal air, standard temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX311EENXB549 P2LAX311EENXXX
 G1/4   P2LBX312EENXB549 P2LBX312EENXXX
 G3/8   P2LCX313EENXB549 P2LCX313EENXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX314EENXB549 P2LDX314EENXXX
 G1/8 Solenoid Spring P2LAX311ESNXB549 P2LAX311ESNXXX
 G1/4   P2LBX312ESNXB549 P2LBX312ESNXXX
 G3/8   P2LCX313ESNXB549 P2LCX313ESNXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX314ESNXB549 P2LDX314ESNXXX
5/2 valves, internal air, standard temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX511EENXB549 P2LAX511EENXXX
 G1/4   P2LBX512EENXB549 P2LBX512EENXXX
 G3/8   P2LCX513EENXB549 P2LCX513EENXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX514EENXB549 P2LDX514EENXXX
 G1/8 Solenoid Spring P2LAX511ESNXB549 P2LAX511ESNXXX
 G1/4   P2LBX512ESNXB549 P2LBX512ESNXXX
 G3/8   P2LCX513ESNXB549 P2LCX513ESNXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX514ESNXB549 P2LDX514ESNXXX
5/3 valves, internal air, standard temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX611EENXB549 P2LAX611EENXXX
 G1/4 Closed Self P2LBX612EENXB549 P2LBX612EENXXX
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX613EENXB549 P2LCX613EENXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX614EENXB549 P2LDX614EENXXX
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX811EENXB549 P2LAX811EENXXX
 G1/4 Vented Self P2LBX812EENXB549 P2LBX812EENXXX
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX813EENXB549 P2LCX813EENXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX814EENXB549 P2LDX814EENXXX
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX711EENXB549 P2LAX711EENXXX
 G1/4 Pressure  Self P2LBX712EENXB549 P2LBX712EENXXX
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX713EENXB549 P2LCX713EENXXX
 G1/2   P2LDX714EENXB549 P2LDX714EENXXX
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
Symbol Size Actuator Return Order code Order code
    22mm solenoid Without solenoid coil
    24 VDC
Electrically actuated 3/2, 5/2 and 5/3 valves - 22mm solenoid
3/2 valves, internal air, standard temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX311EENDDB49 P2LAX311EENDDN
 G1/4   P2LBX312EENDDB49 P2LBX312EENDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX313EENDDB49 P2LCX313EENDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX314EENDDB49 P2LDX314EENDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Spring P2LAX311ESNDDB49 P2LAX311ESNDDN
 G1/4   P2LBX312ESNDDB49 P2LBX312ESNDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX313ESNDDB49 P2LCX313ESNDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX314ESNDDB49 P2LDX314ESNDDN
5/2 valves, internal air, standard temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX511EENDDB49 P2LAX511EENDDN
 G1/4   P2LBX512EENDDB49 P2LBX512EENDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX513EENDDB49 P2LCX513EENDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX514EENDDB49 P2LDX514EENDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Spring P2LAX511ESNDDB49 P2LAX511ESNDDN
 G1/4   P2LBX512ESNDDB49 P2LBX512ESNDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX513ESNDDB49 P2LCX513ESNDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX514ESNDDB49 P2LDX514ESNDDN
5/3 valves, internal air, standard temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX611EENDDB49 P2LAX611EENDDN
 G1/4 Closed Self P2LBX612EENDDB49 P2LBX612EENDDN
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX613EENDDB49 P2LCX613EENDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX614EENDDB49 P2LDX614EENDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX811EENDDB49 P2LAX811EENDDN
 G1/4 Vented Self P2LBX812EENDDB49 P2LBX812EENDDN
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX813EENDDB49 P2LCX813EENDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX814EENDDB49 P2LDX814EENDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX711EENDDB49 P2LAX711EENDDN
 G1/4 Pressure  Self P2LBX712EENDDB49 P2LBX712EENDDN
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX713EENDDB49 P2LCX713EENDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX714EENDDB49 P2LDX714EENDDN
390
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
3/2 valves, internal air, low temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX311EEHDDB49 P2LAX311EEHDDN
	 G1/4	 	 Low	temp.	 P2LBX312EEHDDB49 P2LBX312EEHDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX313EEHDDB49 P2LCX313EEHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX314EEHDDB49 P2LDX314EEHDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Spring P2LAX311ESHDDB49 P2LAX311ESHDDN
	 G1/4	 	 Low	temp.	 P2LBX312ESHDDB49 P2LBX312ESHDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX313ESHDDB49 P2LCX313ESHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX314ESHDDB49 P2LDX314ESHDDN
5/2 valves, internal air, low temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX511EEHDDB49 P2LAX511EEHDDN
	 G1/4	 	 Low	temp.	 P2LBX512EEHDDB49 P2LBX512EEHDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX513EEHDDB49 P2LCX513EEHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX514EEHDDB49 P2LDX514EEHDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Spring P2LAX511ESHDDB49 P2LAX511ESHDDN
	 G1/4	 	 Low	temp.	 P2LBX512ESHDDB49 P2LBX512ESHDDN
 G3/8   P2LCX513ESHDDB49 P2LCX513ESHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX514ESHDDB49 P2LDX514ESHDDN
5/3 valves, internal air, low temperature
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX611EEHDDB49 P2LAX611EEHDDN
 G1/4 Closed Self P2LBX612EEHDDB49 P2LBX612EEHDDN
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX613EEHDDB49 P2LCX613EEHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX614EEHDDB49 P2LDX614EEHDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX811EEHDDB49 P2LAX811EEHDDN
 G1/4 Vented Self P2LBX812EEHDDB49 P2LBX812EEHDDN
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX813EEHDDB49 P2LCX813EEHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX814EEHDDB49 P2LDX814EEHDDN
 G1/8 Solenoid Solenoid P2LAX711EEHDDB49 P2LAX711EEHDDN
 G1/4 Pressure  Self P2LBX712EEHDDB49 P2LBX712EEHDDN
 G3/8 centre centring P2LCX713EEHDDB49 P2LCX713EEHDDN
 G1/2   P2LDX714EEHDDB49 P2LDX714EEHDDN
Pneumatic twist operated valves - Xtreme operating pressure / temperature
Max operating pressure 16 bar (A & B) 12 bar (C & D). temp range -40OC to +60OC
 Symbol Size Actuation Return Changeover    Order code
     Angle
3/2 valves, temperature -40OC to +60OC
  G1/4 Twist Twist 45  P2LBX312JJ
5/2 valves, temperature -40OC to +60OC
  G1/4 Twist Twist 45  P2LBX512JJ
5/3 valves, temperature -40OC to +60OC
  G1/4 Twist Twist 54  P2LBX71277
  G1/4 Twist Twist 54   P2LBX61277
  G1/4 Twist Twist 54   P2LBX81277
Metal Spool Valves - Viking Xtreme
Electrically actuated 3/2, 5/2 and 5/3 - Xtreme duty 16 bar - 40OC to +60OC.
P2LAX/P2LBX 16 bar and P2LCX/P2LDX 12 bar
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
15 3
24
14 12
Symbol Size Actuator Return Order code Order code
    22mm solenoid Without solenoid coil
    24 VDC
391
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
 Symbol Size Actuation Return Changeover Changeover Type Weight Order code
     angle Force  Kg
3/2 valves, standard temperature / Low temperature, lever 90O to ports
  G1/8 Lever Lever 20O 9 N Std. 0,33 P2LAX311VV
  G1/4 Lever Lever 20O 9 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX312VV
  G3/8 Lever Lever 32O 25 N Std. 0,40 P2LCX313VV
  G1/2 Lever Lever 32O 25 N Std. 0,60 P2LDX314VV
  G1/8 Lever Spring 20O 10N Std. 0,33 P2LAX311VS
  G1/4 Lever Spring 20O 10N Std. 0,33 P2LBX312VS
  G3/8 Lever Spring 32O 15 N Std. 0,40 P2LCX313VS
  G1/2 Lever Spring 32O 15 N Std. 0,60 P2LDX314VS
5/2 valves, standard temperature / Low temperature, lever 90O to ports
  G1/8 Lever Lever 28O 9 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX511VV
  G1/4 Lever Lever 20O 9 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX512VV
  G3/8 Lever Lever 32O 25 N Std. 0,40 P2LCX513VV
  G1/2 Lever Lever 32O 25 N Std. 0,60 P2LDX514VV
  G1/8 Lever Spring 28O 10N Std. 0,18 P2LAX511VS
  G1/4 Lever Spring 20O 10N Std. 0,33 P2LBX512VS
  G3/8 Lever Spring 32O 15 N Std. 0,40 P2LCX513VS
  G1/2 Lever Spring 32O 15 N Std. 0,60 P2LDX514VS
5/3 valves, low temperature, lever 90O to ports
  G1/8 Lever Lever ±14O 15 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX61122
  G1/4   ±12O 15 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX61222
  G3/8   ±16O 17 N Std. 0,71 P2LCX61322
  G1/2   ±16O 17 N Std. 0,73 P2LDX61422
  G1/8 Lever Lever ±14O 15 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX81122
  G1/4   ±12O 15 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX81222
  G3/8   ±16O 17 N Std. 0,71 P2LCX81322
  G1/2   ±16O 17 N Std. 0,73 P2LDX81422
  G1/8 Lever Lever ±14O 15 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX71122
  G1/4   ±12O 15 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX71222
  G3/8   ±16O 17 N Std. 0,71 P2LCX71322
  G1/2   ±16O 17 N Std. 0,73 P2LDX71422
  G1/8 Lever Lever ±14O 16 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX61111
  G1/4   ±12O 16 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX61211
  G3/8   ±16O 30 N Std. 0,71 P2LCX61311
  G1/2   ±16O 30 N Std. 0,73 P2LDX61411
  G1/8 Lever Lever ±14O 16 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX81111
  G1/4   ±12O 16 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX81211
  G3/8   ±16O 30 N Std. 0,71 P2LCX81311
  G1/2   ±16O 30 N Std. 0,73 P2LDX81411
  G1/8 Lever Lever ±14O 16 N Std. 0,18 P2LAX71111
  G1/4   ±12O 16 N Std. 0,33 P2LBX71211
  G3/8   ±16O 30 N Std. 0,71 P2LCX71311
  G1/2   ±16O 30 N Std. 0,73 P2LDX71411
Metal Spool Valves - Viking Xtreme

Low power pilot operator NC, Normal duty
(Max Operating pressure 10bar, Temp –100C to +500C)
 Order code Weight Order code Weight
 (with locking Kg (with Non-locking Kg
 bi-stable m/o)  monostable m/o)
 P2FP13N2C 0.05kg P2FP13N2D 0.05kg
Metal Spool Valves - Viking Xtreme
394
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
 12	VDC	 0,038	 P2E-KV32B0  0,038 P2E-KV32B1  0,038 P2E-KV32B2
 24	VDC 0,038 P2E-KV32C0  0,038 P2E-KV32C1  0,038 P2E-KV32C2
 48	VDC 0,038 P2E-KV32D0  0,038 P2E-KV32D1  0,038 P2E-KV32D2
 24	VAC	50Hz 0,038 P2E-KV31C0  0,038 P2E-KV31C1  0,038 P2E-KV31C2
 48	VAC	50/60Hz	 0,038 P2E-KV34D0  0,038 P2E-KV34D1  0,038 P2E-KV34D2
 115	VAC	50Hz/		 0,038 P2E-KV31F0  0,038 P2E-KV31F1  0,038 P2E-KV31F2
	 120	VAC	60Hz
 230	VAC	50Hz/ 0,038 P2E-KV31J0  0,038 P2E-KV31J1  0,038 P2E-KV31J2
	 240	VAC	60Hz
 Voltage Weight Order code Weight Order code Weight Order code
  Kg Without manual Kg Override, blue, Kg Override, yellow,
	 	 	 override	 	 non	locking	flush	 	 locking	flush

3EV10V20-230L5
Solenoid Connectors / Cable Plugs EN175301-803
 Description Order code Order code
  15mm Form 22mm
  C/ISO15217 Industrial Form B
   Standard IP65 P8C-C
	 24V	DC	 P8C-C26C
	 LED	and	protection	IP65
 110V AC P8C-C21E
	 LED	and	protection	IP65
 Standard IP65 P8C-D 3EV10V10
 without	flying	lead
	 With	LED	and	protection	 P8C-D26C 3EV10V20-24
	 24V	AC/DC
	 With	LED	and	protection	 P8C-D21E 3EV10V20-110
 110V AC
	 With	LED	and	protection	 	 3EV10V20-230
 230V AC
 Standard with 2m cable IP65 P8L-C2
 Standard with 5m cable IP65 P8L-C5
	 24V	AC/DC,	2m	cable	 P8L-C226C
	 LED	and	protection	IP65
	 24V	AC/DC,	5m	cable	 P8L-C526C 3EV10V20-24L5
	 LED	and	protection	IP65
	 24V	AC/DC,	10m	cable	 P8L-CA26C
	 LED	and	protection	IP65
	 110V	AC/DC,	2m	cable	 P8L-C221E
	 LED	and	protection	IP65
	 110V	AC/DC,	5m	cable	 P8L-C521E 3EV10V20-110L5
	 LED	and	protection	IP65
 230V AC, 5m cable  3EV10V20-230L5
	 LED	and	protection	IP65
With standard screw
With cable
With large headed screw suitable for

	 	 A12	 :	 510	L/min
Directional control valves A05R and A12R series, inline / IEM manifold
Symbol  Description Voltage Order code Order code
  (Electrically Actuated)  A05R - M5 ports A12R - G1/8 ports
  5/2	single	solenoid	 24V	DC	 A05RS251PM5MF A12RS251PG1MF
  5/2	double	solenoid	 24V	DC	 A05RD251PM5MF A12RD251PG1MF
  5/3	closed	centre	 24V	DC	 A05RD351PM5MF A12RD351PG1MF
A05R/A12R Series Manifolds
Manifold for individual wiring threaded type
 No. of stations Port size Size Order Code
    Manifold
 4
 6
 8
15 3
24
14 12
Miniature low voltage solenoid valves, ideal for
powering small cylinders in the packaging and
process industries. Metal bodies with stand alone
or manifold mounted versions.
ADEX Directional Control Valves - A05/A12
For more information see www.parker.com/euro_pneumatic
406
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
  M5 A05 MMFS4A05GM5
  G1/8 A12 MMFS4A12GG1
  M5 A05 MMFS6A05GM5
  G1/8 A12 MMFS6A12GG1
  M5 A05 MMFS8A05GM5
  G1/8 A12 MMFS8A12GG1
A05P/A12P Series manifold sub-bases
Manifolds individual wiring threaded type
 No. of stations Port size Size Order Code
    Manifold
 4
 6
 8
 Description Order code
 Connector with lead wire A05PDCCL5
 black (-) red (+) 500mm
 IEM blank plate kit A05RGBP
 (pack of 5) A12RGBP
 Subbase blank plate kit A05PGBP
 (pack of 5) A12PGBP
Mounting and Wiring Accessories
Directional control valves A05P/A12P series, sub-base version
Symbol  Description Voltage Order code Order code
    A05P A12P
  Electrically	actuated	5/2	single	solenoid	 24V	DC	 A05PS251P A12PS251P
  Electrically	actuated	5/2	double	solenoid	 24V	DC	 A05PD251P A12PD251P
  Electrically	actuated	5/3	closed	centre	 24V	DC	 A05PD351P A12PD351P
15 3
24
14 12
ADEX Directional Control Valves - A05/A12

PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Midget & Intermediate Valves B43/53 Series
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
 3/2 Plunger Spring  36 B43003CS
 3/2 Plunger Air  14 B43003CP
 5/2 Plunger Spring  36 B43004CS
 5/2 Plunger Air  14 B43004CP
 3/2 Roller Spring  20 B43003RS
   Lever
 3/2 Roller Air  7 B43003RP
  Lever
 5/2 Roller Spring  20 B43004RS
  Lever
 5/2 Roller Air  7 B43004RP
  Lever
 3/2 One way Spring  20 B43003RTS
  lever
 3/2 One way Air  7 B43003RTP
  roller lever
 5/2 One way Spring  20 B43004RTS
  roller lever
 5/2 One way Air  7 B43004RTP
  roller lever
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
 3/2 Plunger Spring  53 B53003CS
 3/2 Plunger Air  27 B53003CP
 5/2 Plunger Spring  53 B53004CS
 5/2 Plunger Air  27 B53004CP
 3/2 Roller Spring  53 B53003RS
 3/2 Roller Air  27 B53003RP
 5/2 Roller Spring  53 B53004RS
 5/2 Roller Air  27 B53004RP
Midget mechanically operated valves,
B43 series - G1/8
Intermediate mechanically operated valves,
B53 series - G1/4
413
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Midget & Intermediate Valves B43/53 Series
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
     at 6 bar, N
 3/2 Black Spring  53 B53003HXS
 3/2 Black Button  27 B53003HX
 3/2 Black Air  27 B53003HXP
 5/2 Black Spring  53 B53004HXS
 5/2 Black Button  27 B53004HX
 5/2 Black Air  27 B53004HXP
 5/3 Button Button  13 B53005HXX
  closed self
  centrer centring
  position
 5/3 Button Air  13 B53004HXY
  vented self
  centrer centring
  position
 5/3 Button Air  13 B53004HXZ
  pressurised self
  centrer centring
  position
Midget manually operated valves,
B43 series - G1/8
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
 3/2 Black Spring  36 B43003BXS
 3/2 Black Button  13 B43003HXS
 5/2 Black Spring  36 B43004BXS
 5/2 Black Button  13 B43004HXS
 3/2 Black Air  13 B43003BXP
 3/2 Black Air  13 B43003HXP
   or
   Button
 5/2 Black Air  13 B43004BXP
 5/2 Black Air  13 B43004XHP
   or
   Button
	 3/2	 Lock	 Spring	 	 9	 B43003LS
  down
  lever
	 3/2	 Lock	 Spring	 	 9	 B43004LS
  down
  lever
	 3/2	 Lock	 Air	 	 3	 B43003LP
  down
  lever
	 3/2	 Lock	 Air	 	 3	 B43004LP
  down
  lever
Intermediate manually operated valves,
B53 series - G1/4
414
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Midget & Intermediate Valves B43/53 Series
All 3/2 type B43 & B5/3 valves can be
connected either as normally closed 3/2
valve (NC) or normally open 3/2 valve
(NO)	as	required,	by	connecting	the
primary air supply to port 1 or port 3
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
  3/2	 Lever	 Spring	 14	 B53003LS
	 	 3/2	 Lever	 Air	 9	 B53003LP
	 	 3/2	 Lever	 Lever	 9	 B53003LT
	 	 3/3	 Lever	 Lever	 9	 B53003L
   closed
   centre
   position
  3/3	 Lever	 Lever	 14	 B53003LX
   closed self
   centre centring
   position
	 	 5/2	 Lever	 Spring	 14	 B53004LS
	 	 5/2	 Lever	 Air	 14	 B53004LP
	 	 5/2	 Lever	 Lever	 14	 B53004LT
	 	 5/3	 Lever	 Lever	 9	 B53004L
   closed held in
   centre three
   position positions
	 	 5/3	 Lever	 Lever	 9	 B53004LW
   vented held in
   centre three
   position positions
	 	 5/3	 Lever	 Lever	 9	 B53004LN
   pressurised held in
   centre three
   position positions
	 	 5/3	 Lever	 Lever	 14	 B53004LX
   closed self
   centre centring
   position
	 	 5/3	 Lever	 Lever	 14	 B53004LY
   vented self
   centre centring
   position
	 	 5/3	 Lever	 Lever	 14	 B53004LZ
   pressurised self
   centre centring
   position
Intermediate lever operated valve,
B53 series - G1/4
Mounting kit
 Panel mounting kit M53004L-10A
 Kit includes panel plate and
 M5 counter sunk head screws
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
  3/2 Foot Spring 16 B43003FS
   pedal
  5/2 Foot Spring 16 B43004FS
   pedal
Midget foot operated valves,
B43 series - G1/8
Symbol Type Actuator Return Operating Order code
  Button  force
    at 6 bar, N
Single pedal operated
  3/2 Foot Spring 95 B53003FS
   pedal
  5/2 Foot Spring 95 B53004FS
   pedal
Rocker pedal operated
  3/2 Foot Foot 18 B53003G
   pedal pedal
  5/2 Foot Foot 18 B53004G
   pedal pedal
  5/3 Foot pedal Foot 18 B53004GX
   closed pedal
   centre self
   position centring
  5/3 Foot pedal Foot 18 B53004GY
   vented pedal
   centre self
   position centring
  5/3 Foot pedal Foot 18 B53004GZ
   pressurised pedal
   centre self
   position centring
Intermediate foot operated valves,

   43007A
	 	 43004L-200
Order code Actuator Replacement actuator Repair kit
B43003CS Plunger
B43004CS Plunger  Body seal
B43003RS	 Roller	Lever	 	 43007A
B43004RS	 Roller	Lever
Order code Actuator Replacement actuator Repair kit
B53003CS Plunger
B53004CS Plunger  Body seal
B53003RS Roller  53007
B53004RS Roller
Order code Actuator Replacement actuator Repair kit
B53003HXS Button
B53004HXS Button
B53003HX Button, Push/Pull
B53004HX	 Button,	Push/Pull	 53004HX-100	 Body	seal
B53004HXX Button, Self centring  53007
B53004HXY Button, Self centring
B53004HXZ Button, Self centring
B53003FS Foot
B53004FS Foot
B53003LS	 Lever
B53004LS	 Lever
B53003LT	 Lever,	2	positions
B53004LT	 Lever,	2	positions
B53004L	 Lever,	3	positions
B53004LW	 Lever,	3	positions
B53004LX	 Lever,	Self	centring
B53004LY	 Lever,	Self	centring
   Body seal
   53007
	 	 	 Lever	kit
	 	 	 53004L-300R

PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic Directional Control Valves - VA Series
Symbol Actuator Return Operating force Mounting Order code
   at 6 bar, N
Hand actuated
 Flush-Push  Spring 34,5  Panel VA15-HIS4
 button, red
	 Hand	lever	 Hand	lever	 9		 Panel		 VA15-HB24
	 Held	in	two	positions
	 Hand	lever	 Hand	lever	 9		 Panel		 VA15-HB34
	 Held	in	three	positions
 Closed centre position
	 Hand	lever	 Hand	lever	 9		 Panel		 VA15-XHB34
	 Held	in	three	positions
 Vented centre position
	 Hand	lever	 Hand	lever	 9		 Panel		 VA15-HC4
 Three positions
 Closed centre position
	 Hand	lever	 Hand	lever	 9		 Panel		 VA15-XHC4
 Three positions Self centring
 Vented centre position
	 Hand	lever	 Hand	lever	 9		 Side		 VA15-HB2
	 Held	in	two	positions
 Button, red Button 5  Panel  VA15-KL24
 Two positions
 Button, red Button 5 Side VA15-KL2
 Two positions
 Air signal Air signal 3/3 Side VA15-AA
 Air signal Spring 4/- Side VA15-AS
Accessories for VA13/15HI... Series valves
  Description    Order code
  Diaphragm,	black	 	 	  9127359331
  Diaphragm,	yellow	 	 	  9127359332

Solenoid pilot operator 22mm NC, Normal duty
(Max Operating pressure 10bar, Temp  –100C to +500C)
 Order code Weight
 (with locking bi-stable m/o) Kg
 P2FP13N4C 0.05
 Order code Weight
 (with Non-locking monostable m/o) Kg
 P2FP13N4D 0.05
 Order code Weight
 (with no m/o) Kg
 P2FP13N4A 0.05
Note.
The operators are supplied with mounting screws and
interface ‘O’ rings.
Coils and connectors must be ordered separately.
Valves with vented exhaust are fitted
with diffuser plastic nut
  Order Code
  P2FND
22mm solenoid operator part numbers and spares
Solenoid coils for 22mm solenoid operators
Voltage Order code Form B Weight (Kg)
12V	60Hz	 P2FCB440 0.093
24V	50/60Hz	 P2FCB442 0.093
12V	DC	 P2FCB445 0.093
12V	DC	Mobile	 P2FCB447 0.093
24v	DC	Mobile	 P2FCB448 0.093
24V	DC	 P2FCB449 0.093
48V	DC	 P2FCB451 0.093
110V/50Hz,	120V/60Hz	 P2FCB453 0.093
230V/50Hz,	230V/60Hz	 P2FCB457 0.093
3EV10V10 3EV10V20-24
3EV10V20-110
3EV10V20-230
3EV10V20-24L5

54
 G1/4 P6M-BAA2 1
 Port Order code Pack Qty
Sintered bronze series silencers
 4 1/8  F4PMB4-1/8 20
 6 1/8  F4PMB6-1/8 30
 6 1/4  F4PMB6-1/4 30
 8 1/8  F4PB8-1/8 40
 8 1/4  F4PB8-1/4 30
 8 3/8  F4PB8-3/8 20
 10 1/4  F4PB10-1/4 20
 10 3/8  F4PB10-3/8 20
 10 1/2  F4PB10-1/2 10
 12 1/4  F4PB12-1/4 10
 12 3/8  F4PB12-3/8 10
 12 1/2  F4PB12-1/2 10
 14 3/8  F4PB14-3/8 10
 14 1/2  F4PB14-1/2 10
Male straight connectors - Parallel thread
 Tube Thread  Order code Box Qty
 Ø1 B
Heavy Duty Poppet Valves